

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 487 OF 2021
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3687 OF 2021**

Nanji Khimji Thakkar & Anr. ... Appellants
V/s.
Smt. Pratima Yogesh Shah & Anr. ... Respondents

Mr. S.P. Kanuga i/b. Mr.Hitesh Vyas for Appellants.

CORAM : A.S. GADKARI, J.
DATE : 2nd December 2021.

PC. :

1. Issue notice to Respondents, returnable on 7th January 2022.
2. Learned Advocate for Appellants is directed to supply spare copies of compilation of present Appeal and Interim Application in the Registry within a period of one week from today.
3. Stand over to 7th January 2022.

[A.S. GADKARI, J.]