

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

***APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.487 OF 2021
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3687 OF 2021***

Nanji Khimji Thakkar and Anr. ...Appellants
Vs
Smt. Pratima Yogesh Shah and Anr. ... Respondents
...

Mr. Yadav i/by Mr. Vyas Hitesh Purshottam for the Appellants.
Mr. Y.K.Tiwari for Respondent No.1.
Mr. S. Oak i/by Sagar Joshi for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : SANDEEP K. SHINDE J.
DATE : JANUARY 17, 2022.

P.C. :

Mr. Vyas, the learned counsel for the appellants, is in personal difficulty. Therefore, stand over to 22nd February, 2022 for further consideration.

(SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J.)