

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Appeal from Order No. 487 / 2021
Alongwith
Interim Application No. 3687 / 2021
in
Appeal from Order No. 487 / 2021

Nanji Khimji Thakkar and Anr.

... Appellants

Versus

Smt. Pratima Yogesh Shah and Anr.

... Respondents

Mr. S.P. Kanuga i/by Hitesh Vyas a/w Mr. Chandrashekhar Yadav,
Advocate for the Appellants.

Mr. Y.K. Tiwari a/w Mr. Adhik Kadam i/by M/S. Tiwari & Co.,
Advocate for Respondent No.1.

Mr. S.M. Oak i/by Sagar Joshi, Advocate for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J.

DATE : 22nd FEBRUARY, 2022.

P.C.

1. Mr. Oak, learned Counsel for the Respondent No.2, seeks time to file the reply. Reply shall be filed within two weeks from today.
2. Stand over to 29th March, 2022.

(SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J.)