

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**APPEAL FROM ORDER No. 487 OF 2021
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION No. 3687 OF 2021
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER No. 487 OF 2021**

VAISHALI
ANIL
TIKAM

Digitally
signed by
VAISHALI
ANIL TIKAM
Date:
2022.05.04
11:45:42
+0530

Nanji Khimji Thakkar and Anr.

**...Appellants/
Applicants**

Vs.

Smt. Pratima Yogesh Shah and Anr.

...Respondents

*** * * ***

**Mr. Chandrakant Yadav i/b. Hitesh Vyas for Appellant
Mr. Vivek Agarwal i/b. Y.K. Tiwari for Respondent No.1
Mr. Deepesh Vernekar i/b. Sagar Joshi for Respondent
No.2.**

Coram : Sandeep K. Shinde, J.

Dated: 2nd MAY, 2022.

P.C. :

1. Respondent No.2 has served a copy of the reply on the counsel for the Appellant today in the morning. Thus Learned counsel for the Appellant seeks two weeks' time to file rejoinder thereto.

2. Stand over to 16th June, 2022 for further consideration.

(Sandeep K. Shinde, J.)