

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 487 OF 2021
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3687 OF 2021
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 487 OF 2021**

Nanji Khimji Thakkar & Anr.

... Appellants

V/s.

Smt. Pratima Yogesh Shah & Anr.

... Respondents

Mr. Shanay Shah a/w. Mr. Chandrashekhar Yadav & Mr. Vijay Jha for
Appellants

None for Respondent.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

Date : 13th January 2026

P. C. :

1. Mr. Shanay Shah, learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the Appellants, seeks time to file an Affidavit-of-Service showing that a copy of the present Appeal has been served on all the Respondents. Let this Affidavit be filed on or before 20th January 2026. Stand over to 27th January 2026. Notice of this hearing shall also be given by the Appellants to the Respondent.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Mandar M.