

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 487 OF 2021
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3687 OF 2021
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 487 OF 2021

Nanji Khimji Thakkar & Anr.

... Appellants

V/s.

Smt. Pratima Yogesh Shah & Anr.

... Respondents

Mr. Shanay Shah, with Mr. Vijay Jha, for the Appellant.

Mr. Y. K. Tiwari, with Ms. Richa Dubey i/b Mr. K. P. Tiwari & Co., for the Respondent no. 1.

CORAM : FARHAN P DUBASH, J.

DATE : 10th MARCH 2026

AMOL
PREMNATH
JADHAV

Digitally signed by
AMOL PREMNATH
JADHAV
Date: 2026.03.12
22:51:15 +0530

P. C.:

1. Respondents shall file and serve their reply on or before 1st April 2026.

2. Place the matter for further consideration on 15th April 2026.

(FARHAN P DUBASH, J.)

Amol